# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Clifford Bridges	01/25/2007	
Deanne Ellis	01/22/2007	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polymer Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 300	
City:	Charlotte,	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29276547	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)697-5119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7046975177 Phone:

Email: CallowayV@pginw.com Correspondent Name: Polymer Group, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Attention: Valerie Calloway, Esq. Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-475
-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon R. Hoch

Total Attachments: 2

500214471

source=06-475\_Assignment#page1.tif source=06-475\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0637** 

## <u>ASSI</u>GNMENT

We, CLIFFORD BRIDGES, of Greensboro, North Carolina, and DIANNE ELLIS, of Cary, North Carolina, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to POLYMER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the concurrently executed application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# NONWOVEN FABRIC

naming us as the joint inventors and being filed on an even date herewith; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Mecklenburg
JENNIFER MAYHORN
My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2010

State of North Carolina,
County of Mecklenbury,
SS

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Mecklenbury State of North Carolina , personally appeared CLIFFORD BRIDGES, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

, 2007 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: kug. 23, 2010

PATENT REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0638

Attorney Docket 06-475

Jan. 22	, 2007	Dianne Ellis	Ellis	<u>.</u>
		Dialine EIIIS		
State of	)			
County of	) SS )			and a
I hereby certify State of <b>North CAK</b> known by me, who the acknowledged that the by him on the date appo	n and there was dul foregoing assignme	y sworn by me, and u nt was duly signed s	NE ELLIS, personall	\
JANUARY 22	, 2007 <u></u>	Police Of the Notary Public DE	DEE J. JOHNS	20N
		mission Expires: 10-6		•

**RECORDED: 01/29/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0639